AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
COMMUNICATION SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered into this ;;5\‘ A day of m ,2011,

by and between EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned

ey

subsidiary of SECURUS HOLDINGS, INC., (hereinafter referred to as the “Company™) and the
COUNTY OF INGHAM, a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the State of
Michigan (hereinafter referred to as the “Customer”), amends the Communication Services
Agreement entered into between said parties effective February 1, 2009, for the installation,
maintenance and services of telecommunications equipment at the Ingham County Correctional
Facility at 630 N. Cedar Street, Mason, MI 48854 (hereinafter referred to as the “Facility™).
WITNESS:

L. SECTION 15, TERM OF AGREEMENT of the above-stated Agreement shall be
amended to read as follows:

“SECTION 15, TERM OF AGREEMENT AND OPTION TO RENEW

The term of this Agreement shall begin on February 1, 2009, and continue in full

force and effect to January 31, 2013, at which time this Agreement shall terminate

unless extended as authorized by this Section.

The Customer, at its option, may extend the term of this Agreement and all its terms

and conditions for one (1) additional year to January 31, 2014, by providing the

Company with written notice of its exercise of such option no less than ninety (90)

days prior to January 31, 2013.”

2. All other terms and conditions contained in the above-stated Agreement shall remain

in full force and effect except as modified herein. This Amendment shall become effective on the

1* day of February, 2011.



3. The people signing this Amendment on behalf of the parties to the above-stated
Agreement certify by their signatures that they are duly authorized to sign this Amendment to the
Apgreement on behalf of said parties and that this Amendment has been authorized by said parties.

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF THE COUNTY OF INGHAM AND
EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC., HAVE SIGNED THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE

COMMUNICATION SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN SAID PARTIES IN THE

SPACES SET FORTH BELOW.
CUSTOMER: COMPANY:
CWW EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.
By /Z#s Y < £t ] By Y44 a
‘Mark Grebner, Chaifperson Date (Signa?re) Date
COW Commaissioners Name: L oapevt [Lkens
~ . (Print or Type)
By: W Title: cod
Mike Bryanton, County Clerk Date (Print or Type)
APPROVED AS TO FORM By:
FOR COUNTY OF INGHAM (Signature) Date
COHL, STOKER & TOSKEY, P.C. Narme:
T—-’ S% (Print or Type)
By: - Title:
Robert D. Townsend (Print or Type)

NAClient\Ingham\PurchasingiAmendments\amend no 1 to agr w Evercom.wpd
Ing/Puichasing #08-030



OFFICE OF THE INGHAM COUNTY CONTROLLER

County Courthouse, P. 0. Box 319, Mason, Ml 48854
Phone: {517) 676-7206 FAX: (517) 676-7306

John L. Neilsen, Deputy Controller
Phone: {517) 678-7209

Email: jneilsen@ingham.org

Mary A. Lannoye
Controller\Administrator
Email: miannoye@ingham.org

Jared Cypher, Assistant Deputy Controllier
Phone: {(517) 676-7229

Email: jeypher@ingham.org

Teri Morton, Budget Director
Phone: (517) 676-7218
FAX: (517) 676-7337

Email: tmorton@ingham.org

DATE: May 30, 2011
TO: Mike Bryanton, County Clerk
FROM: Jill Bauer, Deputy Controller's Office

SUBJECT: Contract

Attached is the contract with Securus for the Sheriff's Office for 2009-2013.

If you should have any questions, piease contact me.

fjab

attachments



: RI13/ 2505

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
COMMUNICATION SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered into this CQ ne{:lay of m@-J\ ,2011,

| by and between EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned
| _subsidiary of SECURUS HOLDINGS, INC,, (hereinafter referred to as the “Company™) and the
COUNTY OF INGHAM, a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the State of
Michigan (hereinafter referred to as the “Customer™), amends the Commmumnication Services
Apgreement entered into between said parties effective February 1, 2009, for the installation,
maintenance and services of felecommunications equipment at the Ingham County Correctional
Facility at 630 N. Cedar Street, Masor, M 48854 (hereinafter referred to as the “Facility™).
WITNESS:

1. SECTION 15, TERM OF AGREEMENT of the above-stated Agreement shall be
amended to read as follows:

“SECTION 15, TERM OF AGREEMENT AND OPTION TO RENEW

The term of this Agreement shall begin on February 1, 2009, and continue in full

force and effect to January 31, 2013, at which time this Agreement shall terminate
unless extended as authorized by this Section.

! The Customer, at its option, may extend the term of this Agreement and all jts terms
and conditions for one (1) additional year to January 31, 2014, by providing the

‘ Company with written notice of its exercise of such option no less than ninety (90)
days prior to January 31, 2013,”

2. All other terms and conditions contained in the above-stated Agreement shall remain

in full force and effect exoept as modified herein. This Amendment shall become effective on the

1* day of February, 2011.



3. The people signing this Amendment on behalf of the parties to the above-stated
Agreement certify by their signatures that they are duly authorized to sign this Amendment to the
Agreement on behalf of said parties and that this Amendment has been authorized by said parties.

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF THE COUNTY OF INGHAM AND
EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC., HAVE SIGNED THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE

COMMUNICATION SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN SAID PARTIES IN THE

SPACES SET FORTH BELOW.
CUSTOMER: COMPANY:
cO m EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC,
By, YAl Sf° 1] By 4 942.
ark Grebner, Chairperson Date (Signa?e) Date
1551 AM 4 \.-ét'—i-—‘l

County Bgard of Co:

-~

Name;
; (Print or Type)
%/ Title: oD

By:
Mike Bryanton, County’Clerk (Print or Type)
APPROVED AS TO FORM By:
FOR COUNTY OF INGHAM (Signature) Date
COHL, STOKER & TOSKEY, P.C. Neme:
M‘D “"'("'_’- ES (Print or Type)
By: o Title:
Robert D. Townsend (Print or Type)

N:\Client\ingham\Purchasing\Amendmentsiamend no 1 to agr w Evercom.wpd
Ing/Purchasing #08-030 o




